
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:390
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2001
NEW RAIL LINE BETWEEN GADAG AND GULBARGA
A. VENKATESH NAIK

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey has been made for laying of new railway line between Gadag and Gulbarga via Gajendragad, Kushagi and Lingasugur;

(b) if so, the estimated cost thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to take up the said work during 2000-2001; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) No survey has yet been done for this line. Moreover, due to acute constraint of resources it would be difficult to consider this new line project at present.
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